2019 FEES SCHEDULE INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS



(17/18 credit Bus / TM / HM courses)

BUS	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		Course Fees	Resource Fees	Total
4.700	Master of Business Administra Specialisations: Finance Marketin Comprising 20/25/27 modules a	Operations and Logistics	NZ\$31,500	NZ\$2,850	NZ\$34,350
4.450	Postgraduate Diploma in Busi Comprising 20 modules, or 15 m		NZ\$21,000	NZ\$1,900	NZ\$22,900

BUS	BUSINESS			Resource Fees	Total
2.400	Graduate Diploma in Business (GDBus)		NZ\$18,920	NZ\$875	NZ\$19,795
2.300	Bachelor of Business (BBus) Specialisations: Accounting Management Marketing	NZ\$2,560 per course Plus NZ\$125 Resource Fee NZ\$2,685 Total per course	NZ\$17,920 per 7 courses	NZ\$875	NZ\$18,795 per 7 courses

TOURISM MANAGEMENT			Resource Fees	Total
3.400 Graduate Diploma in Tourism Management (GDTM)		NZ\$18,920	NZ\$875	NZ\$19,795
3.300 Bachelor of Tourism Management (BTM) 3.250 New Zealand Diploma in Tourism and Travel (Level 6) 3.150 New Zealand Diploma in Tourism and Travel (Level 5)	NZ\$2,560 per course Plus NZ\$125 Resource Fee NZ\$2,685 Total per course	NZ\$17,920 per 7 courses	NZ\$875	NZ\$18,795 per 7 courses

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT			Resource Fees	Total
5.400 Graduate Diploma in Hospitality Management (GDHM)		NZ\$18,920	NZ\$875	NZ\$19,795
5.300 Bachelor of Hospitality Management (BHM) 5.250 New Zealand Diploma in Hospitality Management (Level 6) 5.150 New Zealand Diploma in Hospitality Management (Level 5) NZ\$2,560 per course Plus NZ\$125 Resource Fee NZ\$2,685 Total per course		NZ\$17,920 per 7 courses	NZ\$875	NZ\$18,795 per 7 courses
5.050 New Zealand Certificate in Food and Beverage Service (Café Services) (Level 3) 5.030 Food Safety Certificate (Level 3) 5.020 Barista Skills Certificate (Level 3) 5.010 Licence Controller Training (LCQ) (Level 4)		NZ\$4,500 NZ\$55 NZ\$195 NZ\$203	NZ\$1,500 NZ\$120 NZ\$155 NZ\$87	NZ\$6,000 NZ\$175 NZ\$350 NZ\$290

INF	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (Refer to Note 4)			Resource Fees	Total
7.500 Postgraduate Diploma in Information Technology (PGDIT)			NZ\$21,000	NZ\$1,900	NZ\$22,900
7.400	7.400 Graduate Diploma in Information Technology (GDIT)			NZ\$1,840	NZ\$20,520
7.300	Bachelor of Information Technology (BIT) Specialisations: Software Development Computer Networks Information Systems	NZ\$2,210 per course Plus NZ\$230 Resource Fee NZ\$2,440 Total per course	NZ\$17,680 per 8 courses	NZ\$1,840	NZ\$19,520 per 8 courses

TESOL	Course Fees	Resource Fees	Total
New Zealand Certificate in Language Teaching (Level 5)	NZ\$4,750	NZ\$200	NZ\$4,950

ENG	LISH LANGUAGE CENTRE						
1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Full Time]	(25 hou	ırs per week)	Fees show t	he per week rate		
	48 wks or more: NZ\$320 36 - 47 wks: NZ	2 \$330	24 - 35 wks: NZ\$34 0	12 -	23 wks: NZ\$350	1 - 11 w	ks: NZ\$360
1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Part Time]	(15 hou	ırs per week)	Fees show t	he per week rate		
	36 wks or more	: NZ\$215	24 - 35 wks: NZ\$22 5	5 12 -	23 wks: NZ\$235	1 - 11 w	ks: NZ\$245
1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Part Time]	(10 hou	ırs per week)	Fees show t	he per week rate		
	36 wks or more	e: NZ\$145	12 - 35 wks: NZ\$15 !	5 1-1	1 wks: NZ\$165		
	Resource Fees for the above English Courses	NZ\$20 pe	er half module (6 weeks	s)			
1.020 1.022	English for Academic Purposes 1 English for Academic Purposes 2		12 weeks [Full Time] 12 weeks [Full Time]		Course Fees	Resource Fees	Total
1.025	IELTS Preparation		12 weeks [Full Time]		NZ\$4,200	NZ\$50	NZ\$4,250
1.023	Business English		4 weeks			NZ\$1,440	

SERVICES

STUDENT SERVICES FEE (compulsory) Includes pastoral care and counselling services, employment and careers information and guidance, sports, recreation and cultural activities and Student Council activities.	NZ\$300 per year (or NZ\$30 per month or part thereof)
AIRPORT TRANSFER (one way)	NZ\$80

ON-CAMPUS	ON-CAMPUS ACCOMMODATION (not including meals)						
Accommodation Bon	Accommodation Bond (refundable) payable in advance NZ\$300						
Room Type Casual weekly rate Advance payment of Advance 5 to 11 weeks							
Multi Share Room	(4 students per room) (Limited availability)	NZ\$180	NZ\$145	NZ\$135			
Twin Share Room		NZ\$200	NZ\$165	NZ\$155			
Single Room		NZ\$220	NZ\$185	NZ\$175			

HOMESTAY ACCOMMODATION					
Homestay Arrangement Fee	NZ\$260	Homestay Accommodation	NZ\$280 per week		
Caregiver Homestay Arrangement Fee (for students aged under 18)	NZ\$280	Caregiver Homestay Accommodation (for students aged under 18)	NZ\$290 per week		

MEDICAL INSURANCE	(Medical insurance from ar for the full visa duration)	n approved provider is compul	sory for international students	
Southern Cross Includes medical	, travel and contents in New 2	ravel and contents in New Zealand. Age surcharge applies if 65 years plus.		
International Student Insurance:	1 month NZ\$63.00	3 months NZ\$158.00	6 months NZ\$288.00	
	1 year NZ\$575.00	13 months NZ\$622.00	15 months NZ\$719.00	
		Zealand (no pre-existing cond		
NZ Student Plan:	1 month NZ\$119.02	3 months NZ\$202.58	6 months NZ\$326.84	
	12 months NZ\$582.53	13 months NZ\$627.49	15 months NZ\$719.52	

Notes:

- 1. Fees include Goods and Services Tax (GST) of 15%, where applicable.
- 2. These fees are current for programmes starting after 1 January 2019 and are subject to change at a later date.
- 3. Resource fees include (but are not limited to) e-books and/or textbooks/workbooks, and other online resources; internet and Wi-Fi access; access to library electronic resources including ProQuest, EBSCO, ABI/Inform, Safari Business and Techbooks databases; copyright charges and a printing allowance; and, for applicable programmes, NZQA credit fees, class trips and training cafeteria supplies.
- 4. Resource fees for Information Technology programmes include MSDNAA software, and a laptop computer for students taking Information Technology programmes of 120 credits (one year EFT) or greater. AIS supplies computers on the basis that the total capital cost of the equipment will be recovered from fees paid for courses totalling 120 credits, and Information Technology students are required to maintain sufficient credit in their fees account to meet this cost recovery obligation. A bond of NZ\$200 is charged to cover laptop insurance (refundable if no claim made).
- 5. Fees are not adjusted if a student's immigration status changes to Permanent Resident during the paid enrolment period.
- 6. A normal full-time study load for undergraduate degree and related diploma programmes is 120 credits (seven courses) per academic year (three semesters) in Business, Tourism Management and Hospitality Management, and eight courses per academic year (three semesters) in Information Technology.
- 7. Offering of programmes is subject to minimum enrolment numbers.
- 8. Please note the Enrolment, Refund and Withdrawal Policy in the Enrolment Application Form.